

PROCLAMATION ENVIRONMENTAL PUBLIC HEALTH WEEK SEPTEMBER 21 TO 25/2015

- WHEREAS: Environmental Public Health Week recognizes the dedication and work of Environmental Public Health professionals, such as Certified Public Health Inspectors and Certified Environmental Health Officers; and
- WHEREAS: Environmental Public Health Week heightens the visibility of Environmental Public Health Professionals to both the general public and public/private sector partners; and
- WHEREAS: the core services provided by Environmental Public Health Professionals are essential elements in building a healthy population, including food safety and hygiene, water quality (drinking and recreational), air quality (indoor and outdoor), community sanitation and environmental health, and emergency management; and
- WHEREAS: Our Lieutenant Governor, by and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council, has been pleased to enact Order in Council 903 on October 11, 2002.

NOW THEREFORE I, Bill McKay, Mayor of the City of Nanaimo, do hereby proclaim that September 21^{ST} TO 25^{TH} , 2015, be proclaimed as

"ENVIRONMENTAL PUBLIC HEALTH WEEK"

in the City of Nanaimo.

Bill McKay M A Y O R

DATED THIS 9TH DAY OF JULY, 2015.

